

INFORMATION FORM AND COMMITMENT LETTER

ALIS 2025

ALIS, aiming for excellence in every field with its scientific program, workshops in various disciplines, gala, and more, with over 600 participants from both national and international origins, will take place for the seventh time under the theme of "ALIS: Genomics" on May 16-17-18, 2025.

AMBASSADORSHIP

The ALIS Ambassador is the person responsible for announcing all kinds of content conveyed to them within their faculty throughout the ALIS 2025 process, enthusiastic about increasing the visibility of ALIS in every field, and thus gaining many advantages related to the congress.

Only one person from each faculty can be the ALIS 2025 Representative.

RESPONSIBILITIES AND RIGHTS

The ALIS Ambassador is considered to have accepted the following responsibilities until May 19, 2025, from the moment they are elected by the Board of Directors:

- Maintain communication with the ALIS 2025 Board of Directors and be accessible.
- Keep everyone within the faculty informed about ALIS announcements.
- Act as a contact person between their faculty and ALIS when necessary.
- Attend the planned "Ambassador Meetings" twice.

Upon fulfilling these responsibilities, they are entitled to benefit from the following advantageous situations:

• If four people, excluding themselves, from their faculty attend ALIS, they will be exempt from the scientific program fee.



A Look Into Science

- If eight people, excluding themselves, from their faculty attend ALIS, they will be exempt from both the scientific program and gala program fees.
- If ten people, excluding themselves, from their faculty attend ALIS, they will be exempt from the scientific program, gala program, and accommodation fees.

This undertaking secures the agreement between the candidate representative who fills out the A Look Into Science 2025 Executive Board form. By filling out the relevant form, you are considered to have accepted this undertaking.

ALIS 2025 Executive Board

